Mrmbes of Meating of the State Righway Ooomiesien
of Riohmond

Virginla, Held in
Jm.'} 4, 1088,
At 9100 o'olock Thursdey morning, J 8th, 1958, the
Gomdlsmon mat in the Central Blghvey OZfSao Bt Motmond, Virgiuia.

Progsst = Nessrs, £, D. Moy, Chalrman; E. P. Barrow, G. Wallace Carper,
W, ¥ Chinn, Jr., 8. 8. Fiythe, Burgesa £, Nelwon, 5. W. Ravls,
W K. xlater, Jr., and Tucker 0. Watkins, Jr,

The seeting was called to order by ihe Chalrmmn.

1% was woved by Nr. Rewle and cecondad by Mr. Berrow, that
the mimtes of the seeling of Oetober 23rd, 1958, as wailed out, be
ooufirmed, MNotion carried. :

Hoved by Nr, Ruils, seconded by Semator Welson, that thw
um-mww-mtuimmmmnrmmmm
t;.:l:h. inclusive, as racordsd in the records of the Department. Motion
a od,

Hoved by Mr. Rawls, swocnded by Senator Naleon, theh the
Commlasion approve the cancellstion of parmita from the meeting of
October @3rd, 1958, to date, imclusive, and retorded ih the records of
the Departaent. Motion carvied,

The ftata Higivay Comsdswion dsrefully conaidered the £ile
eovaring olain re Thornton W, Redwond, dus damage %0 My wye caussd
bynpiwintmmugludndhﬂmdthnmmdm&mmﬂml
m-timntﬁuuﬁtfwm-tmtu-hmwmmuh
Industrial Commimslon; and which was found by Irays. It waa
w.mmmmw&.mmmmwnqmw

mrint of §587,70 covering Mis expenaes, inpsmoh as the damegs
Gaused In line of duty, Motion narried,

?hw#mm-huﬂa#wm-dmmlnm
Hanovar of for an addition t¢ tha Primary System af a seetl
Interveotion of Rentes 50 end 502 0 Interstate Routs 05
Taterchante, was mowt earetully connidered along with reports
Depertmort!s englneers, It wes moved by My, Berrox and ssconded
- Ravlp, that after copsidaring all the factors inwolved and the
mumummmr,mmmumwn

v Motion carried, _

EESIR2RE  {¥
it
it
4
8



Noved by My, Rawls, seoondsd by My, Sclaterthat the Coowlssion

confirm svard of womiaer on Hids Teceiven CCbG S0k Tor Faizbing

Radio Tower at Mighway, Va., Chsstarfield Coumnty, to the low bidder,

Paint Products Company, Newport News, Va., at the bdd of §$580,00 snd
that 1 sdditional be eet azide %0 cover the cost of mgineering and
sdtitional work, meking a total of appromimstely $600.00 chargexble to

thia project; to b financed with §8D0,00 State Funds; the §200,00 requiresd
to be provided fron Radlo-Muintenonce-Fixed Stetions Funde, Motlon

Moved by My, Rawls, swoonded by Mr, Sclateribet the Commission
oonfirm award of contract on tids raceivwd October 21et for the construetio:r
of Project 065 7-000-02%, Route 857, Int, Eoute 888 {N.W. Charlssont)-Int.
Route S0k {S.W, of Big Ialand), Bedford Coumty, to the low bidder, D. E.
Warley Construoction Company, Rocky Mount, Va,, at the bid of $62,885.25,
that 10F additiona) be set anide to cover the cost of an amd
wddi tional work and $8R8.51 for work by State Foroes, making a total of
approxisately $69,550,00 chargesdls to thia project; to be finanoed with
#25,250.00 State apd $45,300,00 Pederal Funds. County Balances to be
adjusted for "D® Fumis, Motion emrried, :

Hoved by Mr, Rawis, ssconded by Mr,Sclaber,that the Comission
ecolirm sward of contract on bids received Ogtobar 21st forthe construction
of Praject 1519-17-18, (New DB16.013-0017-018), Routs 418, 0,50 Mile B, of
Capbell Gounty Line-0,589 Mils W. of Int. Route 872, Charlotts County,
to the lov biddw, Stephen D. Stesle, Busiburg, Va., at the hid of
¥2,R07.00, that U sdditdonal he aat azide to oover tha cost of
ngineering and sddidlonzl work and §45,08 Ior wark by State Forcas,
mking a total of tely $84,4650,00 chargeable to this project;

0 be finwwoed with 38,150,000 State and $16,500.00 Federal Funds. <County
Balances to be adjuptad for *D¥ Funds. Motion carrisd,

Moved by Mr. Rawla, sacopded by Mr.Sclater,that the Comelssion
confirm swerd of contrest om bids received Qutober 2lat for the construsticn
of Project 0688-001-01B3 07)8-001-0R1, Routes 835 and 718, 5,879 Milea 5.
of old SCL of Onancoek~(ld SCL of Onandodk, hcoomack Ceounty, to the low
biddar, The Via Comparly, Inc,, Rlobmond, Voo, ot the ALTERNATE KD of
$184,120.25, that 10 sdditicnal be set goide do cover the oomt of
EESTUE T s e et i s R

g & » Py . 5 o § pro ]
to hwﬂnmad Wik $68,060.00 State and §155,060,00 Federal Funda,

County Balanses £ be sdjusted for "D Funis; Motdon carried.

Moved by Mr. Rauls, seconded by Mr,Solater,that the Cooession
- eoafirm sward of cortract on bide redwlved Octolgr 21kt for thw construction
af Project 155125 (New OBDE_CEL-RS), Boute 808, Int., Rowds 150, (Near
Hatural Bridge)-1,553 Miles K. of Int, Houta 150, Hoekhridge Coumty, to

the low hiddar, Echols Brothers, Ine,, Staunten, Va., at the REQUIAR EID

of 45,660,001, that 106 edditiochal be set amide to.cover the cost of
mglngering snd sdditional work md $59,60 for work by Stwxte Foroes, making
& total of approximately $50,204Q,00 enbla iy this projest; to ba
Lfinanowed with §15,750,00 State and 3§38, 00 Federa} Fundse, County
_Balsoces to be adjusted for "D Funda. "Motion carried.



Moved by Mr. Rewis, aeconded by Mx.Sclater,that the Comdssion
confira awsrd of contrast on bide recelved Ootober Rlat for the conshructicr
01-17, (Mew OG00-085-0093 060C-001-017}, Reuta 600,
s Accomeslk Couarrtl I:t.hamud:tu '!I:llﬁn{um %:’n

"BID of §250,855.12, that 106 edditicnal be set aside
to cover the ocat of wnginsering snd additional werk end $1,520,(R for
work ty State Porves, mmking s« total of approximetely §277,560.00 .
ohargeabls to this projeot; to be financed with {138, 750,00 State and
$188,800,00 Fedaral Fonde, Kotloo asrried.

Moved by Mr. Rewls, seconded by M, Solater,that the Commisslon
confirm sward of contrect on blds recelved October 3lst for Lhe comstructlie
of Project 0B47-005-015,B1,B2,08, Route €47, Int. Route M (Sikervilie)-
Int. Route 588 (Booker), Washington Covnty, to the low MWdder, MoAliwter
Conetruoticon Company, Roancke, Va., at tha RECUDMR BID of $168,615.54, thet
UE additionsl be swt cedde to cover the cort of enginsering and additional
work and $806,48 for work by State Forces, making a total of approxise
$176,150,00 chargeabla to this project; 1o be financed with $87,550,00
State and $87,800,00 Fedaral Funda, Hotion cagrisd,

Moved by Mr. Hawls, seoonded by Mr,Sclater, that the Comdssien
comfirn awmrd of gomtrert on bids recsived Ootober 21lst for the constyuotion
of Pro 0818-007.06R 085, Houte 616, Bridge and Appropobes Middle
River (3,4 Miles B, of Houta 11, Fort Defiance)}, Avgusta County, to the
low Hﬁﬂ, F, W. Mm' Hﬂﬂ"mm. 1.’-_1 at ths bid of mm-cﬁ,
that 1R addtional be set aszide to covar the cost of enginesring and
sdditicngl work and $176.55 for work by Stats Forces, waking a total of

cxlmately $1566,900,00 chargmbla to tids project; to be firanosd with
5 000,00 Btate and §77,900.00 Federwl Funde, MNotion cerried.

Moved hy Mr, Rawls, sesoondad by Mr,S0later,that the Comslsrion
confire avard of comtraot on bdde recaived Dotober Rlat for the conetructior
of Projwot 1{2%5=110-008, Houta 294, DO,B80 Mile 8. of Int. Route 480
{Campbell Ave.)=0.220 Mils 5. of Int. Exist. Reute 20, City of Lynchbarg,
to the low bidder, T, E. Brown, Windsor, N. 0., at the bid of #2680,152,70,
that LGf addtional be set asids %o cowwr the coat of s nginsering snd
addi tional work and $17,701.00 for work by State Forces, making a total
of §825,850,00 chargaable to thia project; to be financed
with $64,450,00 State, §217,000,00 Fedaral snd $54,400,00 City of
Lynehburg funds, Motlon carried,

Hoved by Mr, Rawls, seconded by Nr,Sclater,that the Comsdewion
gonfiva pard of contrwct ob bids recealved Ootober Rlet for the constructlor
of Projoct OOBGL154-070, Houte 60, Int, 17th Streat {Route 56 Buminesms).
Int. Atlantic Avenme, O.ORE Mils ¥, of 48rd Strest (Pacific Avemus), City
of Viz Beach, to the low tddder, Ames and Webb, Inc,, Horfolk, Va.,
ot the bdd of 019,527,865, thet 106 sdditionsl te set sside to cover the
tout of suglowikring and siditiona] work and §84,001,.00 for work by State
Foroes, making ¢ total of spproximately $975,560.00 (incleding $50,000,00
R/W) chergsabkls to this projeot; 40 ba fipanoed with $226,400,00 State,
$485,600,00 Padoral and 5’&, 560,00 City of Virgimdis Beach Punds.

Hotiom asrvied, :



Moved by Mr. Rawls, seconded by Mr.Selater, that the Commlsaion
confivm award of contrsct on Wds recelved October 21wt Lo the sonstruction
of Project OC17~-0804-008, Reoutes 17 aod 13, 0.15) Mle N, &f _

0,152 Mtle S, of Int, Boute 15, Worfolk Cowniy, %o the low bidder, Rirsch
Constrwotlop Corporationm, Morfolk, Va., at the wd of §50,551,1R, that 108
sdiitional be set aside to cover the cost of exgineering and additional
wark apd §5,556.00 £0r wurk by Stete Foroes, making & total of approx~
irataly $88,700,00 o to this projuct; to be financed with
425,500,00 State and $46,200,00 Federal Pande; additional $19,700,00
required to be provided for in the 1959-80 Primary Constructien Adlocation,
Notion carried,

tonlirm wward of comtract (m bids recelved October Rlwt for the comatruction
of Project OOS0-075-011,0-2, Route 80, 1,108 Miles W. Iynnheven Inlet-

0,215 Mile %, of Int. Route 1858 (013 19T), Prinvess Amos County, to the

low Hidder, Ames and Webb, Inc,., Norfolk, Va., at the bid of $150,755.82,
that 3% additiona] be set aaide to cover the cost of enginesring snd add-
itional work amd §4, 760:00. far othay.itills; paking a tobad of spprome.
Lmataly §170,550.00 chargoable to tile project] to ha finamoed with
§56,950.00 State and $215,500,00 Pedarel Funds. Motion carried.

Moved by Mr. Rawls, seconded by Mr.Salstar,that the
Comaisslon oonfirm award of comtreet on bids réceived Ootober R1st for
the construotion of Project ONE-048-010,01, Boute 5, 0,002 Mils W. of
Int, Route 676-1,222 Milea E. of Inb. Routs 678, King Dacrge Commty, o
the lov bidder, Bishop & Settle Comptruation Compeny, Albarta, V., at
the bid of $85,129.88, thet 1K additional be sat sside to cover tha cost
of englneering and additdonal work snd $4,0BE,00 for obhett A tonp,

a total of spptoxinately $108,700,00 chexrgeable to this projeot; to be
ﬂ.i-T: with $38,500,00 State and 572,400,00 Federal Funds, Motien
L "

Kovad by Mr. Rouls, soeconded by Mr.Selnter,that the Cowmigsion
tonfirm award of contract on bide recsived October st for the construntion
of Project 1541+28-R9 {New 0B42.04]1-028-089), Route B4Z, Aridge and
Approashes ovey Bamboter Biverr, Halifax County, to the low bidder, J.

Lawson Jouigs, ‘Cortracter, Clarkeville, Va., at the bid of §128,551.04,
thet 10 additional be set salds to cover ha cost of sngineering and
additionsl work and $186.B0 for work by State Forees, making a total of
approximitely 5139,550.00 chargesble to this project; to be financed with
$80, 656,00 State and §59,700,00 Federsl Fénds. Motion cerried,

Moved by Nr. Rawls, asesonded by Mr.Solater,that the Cosedssien

pogfirm award of ecomirsct on bida i;mivp"d Oatober 21st for the consfructiom
af Froject B0PE-05-06-07-08.17-1§- (Xed 008) w085 -005=008-007- KB =017

. ), gﬁ 81, Gn;rtrnt No, 2, Temnsfges s;;:: Line-5.720 Milag E.

s sses 2 Iine, Washington County, to the blddwr, Wiley H.
Jadkaon Cavpany, Rosacke, Va., at.the bid of $987,881,48 ihl'ﬁ

adiiticnal be aet amide to cover the gost of @ and sdditional
work and 33,674,00 for wark by Railr naking a tota) of cpproximetaly
$3,088,100.00 ch ahle to thix project; o bp finanoed with $108,600.00
State and §981,500,00 Feteral Funday ths $1,068, 100,00 raqpired to ba

j:ir ‘if the 1968-£0 Construction Allocation for Interstats Sywtam,
tHl ©

|



Moved by Mr. Ravls, peconded by Mr.Soclater, that the Coumlseion
confirm puward of contrach on blds received Qotober 21st for the comstruction
of Project BOIS-18-4041=d2+45 (Naw 0081-(85.0180=1.040u041-042-045]
Contract No, 1, Rowbe Bl, Tennesses Stata Iine.5.729 Miles E. Tennessss
State line, Washington Gounty, to the low biddee, W. E. Grabhaw & Sons,
Claveland, N. C., at the bid of $1,908,806.4), that 108 sdditlonal be
sst sside %o covaer the oost of enginwering and additiomal work, $4,468.00
for work by Stats Forces, $8,512.00 for work by Asilrcad and $15),857,60
for adjustinent of Dtilities, meking a total of taly $2,848,100,00
chargeable to thie project; to by flnanced with ,800,00 Stats smd
$2,115,500.00 Fodersl Fondey sdditional §387 474,00 reguired to be
praovided for in the 1858-80 Comstruction Allscation for Intsrstete Systea,
Hotion carried,

Moved by Mr. Rawla, peconded by Mr. Sclaterihut the Comissicn
confirm mizrd of condéract oo bids recelwd Octobsr 21st for the comstructiom
of Project 0616~076-000-0-1; OB15-076=008,0-2) Rowrte 815, Int, Ronte 56~
Int. Boute 632, Princess imne County, to the low bidder, Sam Finley, Ius,,
Roanoks, Va,, at the bld of $148,430.92, that MK additicns) be st
aslde to cover the cost of enginesring and additional work and %),%64.97
for work by State Porces, making a total of spproxinataly $154,550,00
chargeable to thie project; to be financed with $685;400.00 Stabe and
$95,150,00 Fedars) Funde; the additionsl $15,700,00 required to bs
provided for in the Princess Aona County 155080 Secondmry Alltcetilen.
Comnty Balsuoes to be wdjusted for "I Funds. Motion carriad,

Noved h’ hl ﬂlﬂﬁ, agoondad lh' &t&hﬁ#jhﬁ the Conmission
gonflre eward of coniract on wide recelwsd OQotober 21st for the construction
ef Project 0721-082-041-042, Route 721, Bridge and Approaches st IAnvillse
Cresk (In Bdom}, Rockioghan County, to the low bidder, Garrett, Moon and
Pool, Ino., Hlackatons, V., at the bld of §44,0868,01, that 1Qk odditional
be st aside o cover the post of enginesring and sadditional work and
$R06,22 for work by Stute Forces, making a total of approximately
$46, 850,00 shargsable to this projedt; to be fineoeed with $24,350.00

State and §24,300.00 Yederal Funds, Motlon asrried,

Moved by Mr. Hawls, secondsd by Mr,Sclater, that the Commisaion
confirm avward of combrant on bids reosived Optobar 21pt for the soustruction
of Froject DBRE-00D-025, Houte B28, Int. Route 754 (4. of Xasey)-Int. Houts
742 (N, of Kamwy), Bedford County, to tas low bidder, Mervin ¥. Templaton
and Bowm, Lymehburg, Va., st the bid of $857,597.04, thet 10t sdditional be
gat anide to cover tha cost of enginesring and sdditional work and #201,.80
for work by State Forces, making a total of lﬁncd.-u:l; $41, 650,00
chargesble to this project; to be finsnced with $15,800,00 State and
187,850.00 Federal Funde, County Balances to ba adjusted for *07 Funda,
Meotlen oarried.



Moved by Mr. Rawls, saconded by Mr.dclater,that the Jcodawlon
confire sward of contract on bids recaived Ootober 214t for the constrnetd
of Projact 1573-12-18 (New 0819-079-012-015, Route 818, DBridge and
dpproaches over Totusicay Creek (M. of Zmmerten) (0.213 Mile), Richmond
County; to the low bidder, L. 5, Absrmathy and Company, Glwt Allws, Va.,
at the bid of $52,95{,00 and that 108 edditional be sat aside to cover
tha cost of wngineering and sdditionsl work, making e total of -
matoly $80,250.00 chargoable to this project; to be flnanced wi
$29,150,00 State and $29,100.00 Federal Funda; the $58,250,00 required
to ba provided for in 1959-50 Matched Sacondary Federa) 34 Funda to
to the County. Motion carried,

Moved by Mr, Rawla, seoonded by ¥Mr.Sclater, that the Comrission
oconfirm sward of contract om bids racedved October 218t for the comatructiom
of Project 1592.17 (Wew 0O50-082.017,B-1), Roube 850, Int. Routas 1P and
460 (Roar St. Clulr)-0,0BS Mila W. Int. Route 1OR {5. of Rlusfield)
Tesewell County, to the low bldier, Peileton Comstruction udrpmt{on.
Wytheville, Va., at the bid of 198,352,598, that 1K additionel be set
aalde Lo cover the oost of engloeering and aict] tieng) werk and $689).88
for wark by State Porces, making a total of oly $213,100,00
chargeahls to this project; to be financed 50/50 State and Federal Punds;
additional 352,450,00 required to b provided for in the 1950-80 Matched
fecondary Federal did Funde to the County. Motion osrried,

Movwad hy Nr. Rawla, wseconded by NMr.Sclater,that the Commieston
eonfirm award of contract on bide received Cotober 21st for the constructien
ef Praject 0020-071-(R5-024-)01, Route RS, 1,516 Miles M, of WL Chathem=
5,560 Hiles 4. of ¥CL Chatham, Pittaylvanis County, to the low hiddars,
E, F. RBlankanghip Company, Solas, ¥e., AND Laramcre Construction GCompany,
Ina., Danville, Ts,, at the bd of §307,676.07, tmt 106 additional be
Bet asids to cover the cost of engineering and gdditdieomal work, $3,124.00
for work by State Forcea, $1,845.00 for work by Rsllroad and §18,418.00
for ULty work, making o total of spprovimutely $485,400,00 (insluding
$108, 700,00 2A0) chargeabls to this projedt; to ke finanoed with
£194, 750,00 Btate and $288,850,00 Feders) Funds, Motion carried,

Hoved by Mr. Rawla, sepcnded by Mr,Sclaber,that the Comnlssion
confirn award of contrast on hdds racelved Octobar Riwt for the constroetion
of Project QBOB.OT1.043, Route 808, 0,005 Mila S, of Int., Route 760 (W.
of Toskws)=0,059 Mile 5. of Pittaylvarda County ldce, Pittaylvania
County, %o the low bidder, 1. E. Worley Construotion Company, Rocky
Mount, Va., at the bid of $45,655.74, that 10F additiong) be set aside
to cover the cost of englnesring and additionel work and §6B9.15 for work
by State Forces, making a total of taly $60,700.00 chargesbla
to this prolest; Lo be finamosd with %$16,950,00 State and 383,750,00
Pedaral Fudds. County Balancas to be sdjusted for 90" Funda, MNotion
Wliﬂ. N '

_ Moved by Mrs Ravwls, seconded by Mr.Sclater,that the Commlpxion
aonfira RESEETIOH of all blds recelved Qctober 21st for the construstion
of Project 2124-05 (Hew OOS0-(R4-005), Route 80, 0,640 Wile W. of Int.
Reute 822.0,748 Mile B, of Int. Boute 868, Gumbarland County, the low
bid belng 32,88 ovar sstinate and resdvertise, Motico carried,

l



Mowwd by Hr. Rewls, secondsd by Mr,Sclater,that the Comslasion
confirm award of contract on hids recelved November 12+4h for the
constructicn of Project 212405, (New COBQ-{R4-005), Acute 80, 0.540 Mile
W. of Int. Route 6R2.0,748 Kile B. of Int. Boute 889, Cusberland Cowmty,
to the low bidder, Howard-Lacdwe Cowpany, Bicheond, Va., at the bld of
§68,611.98, that 18 additicnal be met aside to cover the cost of
mgloeoring and sdditfonal wark and $1,188.00 for woerk by State Forces,
making & total of taly $38,650,00 chargeabls to this project;
to ba fioanced with 353,300,00 State and §65,850,00 Fedmral Funds,

Hotion carried.

Moved by Mr, m, sevonded by Hrfﬂtlltll‘,ﬂu‘h the Compdasion
confita avard of coptrsct on bids received Novenber 19th for the
conatructlen of Project 0719-0DE-016-03€, Route 728, C.805 Mile W, of W.

Exd Bridge ovar North Fork Rlwer-0.075 Mile E, of E, Bnd Bridge over

North Fork River, Spoteplvania Comnty, to the low hidder, Boney Construction
Company, Norfolk, Va., at the bid of $84,080,80, thet 10K additicnel be

sat aslde to cover the cost of engioeering and sdditiomal work and

$615,70 for work by Btate Forcms, making a total of approximately

$32,950,00 chargesbls to thla project; to be finsnced with $45,500,00

State and £46,450.00 Federal Puls, Motion carried,

Moved by Mr. Hawls, secondsd by Mr, Sclatsr, thet the
Coamtsrion confirm sward of contraot on bida raceived November 189th for
the constraction of Project QOBO.105-072, Houte 60, 0.815 Mils W. Int.
Hain Strest and Rldgeway Street (Near Third Streat).0.228 Mile K, of
Bridge over Jaokeon River, City of CIifton s to the low bdldder,
Nonger Rrothers, Kikton, Va,, at ths bid of 339,574,60, that 10k additions)
be ast axide to cover the ccet of engimeering and additicnal work and

» 70 for work by State Foroes, maiing a totel of approximately
#500.00 {inaloding %25,000,00 R/W) chargasble to this project: to be
financed with $17,60C,00 State, -$54,500,00 Fedaral and $17,500,00 Gity
of ClAfton Furge Fonde, Motiom carried,

Moved by Mr. Hawls, peconded by Mr.Solater, that the
Comdarion confim award of contract on bide recelvet November 19th for
the copstrueilon of Project OFOL.015.101,B-1, Route T4}, 0G.46 Mils N,

Raute 727-0.81 Mile 5. Int, Route 71, Campbell County, te the Low

", Etm D, Et“lﬂ, m’tm Vikes at the hid of ﬁﬂ,m.ﬁﬁ, that
18 edditional be set apdde to cowr the comt of enginsering and
additloval work mud $B845.38 for work by State Forces, making a hotal of
approximetely §5€,650.00 chargeable to this project; to be finanoed with
$18, 600,80 State sod $39,050,00 Federel Punds. Motion carried.



Moved by Mr. Rawls, seconded by Mr.Sclater, gthet tha
Comuigaicn confirm award of contract on bids recelved Novembsr 19th fop
the constructlon of Project 13566-18-18, {Hew O63E.055-018-M%), Route
638, 0,380 Mile W, Stony Creak-Int, Rowke 583 (0,272 Mils E. Stouy Creek)
Lunenbury County, to the low bldder, D. W, Lyle Corporatdon, McEmney, Te.,
at the tld of §57,886.66, that 108 gdditional ba set aside %o cover the
coet of enginsering And additional work and $848.58 for wrk by Stake
Faroen, meking g totel of spproximately $64,500.00 chargeabls tothis
projeots to be finanosd with §32,800,00 State and §31,000.00 Fedaral
Ponds, HMotion carriaed,

Moved by ¥Mr, Rawls, astonded by Nr,Sclxber,that the Commleaion
conflrn sward of contract on bids received November 10th for the
construction of Project O729-023-019-000, Rouks 729, Bridge and Approaches
cver Hagel River Herth of Dunkard Churoh, Culpsper County, to the low
bidder, Donald H. Selvege, Ino,, Asherst, Va,, at the bid of $67,715,08,
thutl.& sdditicnal be sst aside to sover tie cosh of enginewring and
addivlonal work and 220,00 for work by State Forsas, making o total of
spproxizately 74, 760,0C chargeable to thls projecty to be finsed with
#57,400.00 State and $57,500,0C Federad Funds, Motion onrrisd,

Moved by Nr. Rawls, seoconded by Mr, Sclater,that the Coomisxion
seniirn award of contrach on bida recelved November 19th for the '
construsilon of Project 0068-004-101,B~1, Route 58, Int. Houte 25-1,555
Miles W. Int. 2oute 23, Soott Cowsty, to Lhe 1low blidder, Adsms Construction
Coxpany, Rosnocke, Ta., at the dAd of $1855,426.82, shat 1% adiitiona}
be set aside to cover the cost of snginsering and additional word,
$1,%48,60 for Bight of Way, §2,048.00 for wark by State Foross, maleing
& total of spprox-metaly HR27,800.00(inoluding $44,760,00 BA) chargesble
to tlds project; to b financed with $114,550,00 State mnd $113, 450,00
Fadaral Ponds. Motion carried.

Koved by Mr. Bawla, neconded by Mr.Sclater,that the Cowwission
confire eward of ooutvect on bida received November 19th for the
sonstruetdon of Project 4885-08«08 {New O063-083-00B.008}, Route 6%,
(01d €4), Wise County Line-£,062 Milea ¥. Wise County Line, Fumeell
Comnty, %5 the low tidder, Lanford snd Slater, Inc., Roanoke, Va., at
the ALTERRATE BID of §257,571.95, that 106 additiongl be set axide to
covor the cost of engindering and additional werk, §1,045.00 for Right
af Way, §1,146.40 for work by State Forces and $1,25¢.15 for wark by
Rallroad, maidag # total of twly 5264,600,00 chargasble %o tiis
project; to be financed with s 600,00 State and 3152, 000,00 Fadersl
Fands. Metion car—led,



Yoved by Mr. Hawle, seconded by Mr,Solater, thet the Comsiesion
confrim aword of contract on Mds recsived Decembar 17th for the
conmtructian of Project O630-0M-102; D&30-072-108, 8, Rowte 850, Bridge
and Approsches te Deep Credk (Hesr Ballsville), Powhatan Counmty, to the
iow Mdder, The Howard-Lmiwr Company, Richmond, Vi,, at the bid of
£56,994.07, that 1R additionzl e set asids t0 cover the cost of
wnginesring and sdditionsl work snd §54R.30 for wark by State Forces,

a total of approximately $41,2850,00 chargeable to this project;
tc be Linenoed ﬂtﬁl},ﬂm.m Aeate and $20,360,00 Yeders) Funda,
Motlion carried,

Moved by Mr. Rowls, esconded by ¥r. Sclater, that the Comisaton
tonfirm awvard of gontrect on bide reaslvad Deamber 17th for the
" constrostion of Project 0016-014-101,Cl, Route 16, 4,2BE Miles 5, of
Int, Route 80-Int, of Route &0 (Sprovses Corner), Buckinghsm County, to
the low bidder, The Boward-Lacler Company, Rlclmond, Virgimia, at the
bid of §805,207,25, that 16 additional be set aside to sover the coat
of anginearing and additicsnl work, 5148.00 for Hight of Way and $725.00
(tmctuding M1.950.00 A1) dhempathls s Wim meoror o b Sioaees

. geable to # projent; to be financ

with ﬂ.ﬂ,ﬁg}&! Btate and £162,850.00 Pederal Funde. Motlon carrisd.

Noved by Mr. Havls, gpecopded by Nr. Solater,that the Coamlssion
confirm sward of aonitraot on blds recsived December 17th for the .
tonstruotion of Project 7057-044~001, A1t. Boutws 57, 1,174 Miles K. Int.
Routa §7.Int. Route 57 (W. of Baseati), Henry Commiy, to the low biddar,
McDownll & Wood, Inc., Salem, Va., at the bid of §184,696.10, that 1@
additionsl be set axida Lo cover the cost of waginesving and atkditional
work, §1,155.00 for Right of Way and $440.00 for work by State Foross,
muking a totel of $349,650,00 chargsabls to thia project;
ta be flnanced with $75,060.00 State and §74,800,00 Faderal fumils,
Motion oerrlied.

Moved by Mr, Rawls, seconded by Mr. Solaber,that the Comntesion
confirm award of contraet on blds raceived December 17¢h for tha
topstruction of Project D804=050-021 (014 1550-21), Roemte 804, Int, Ronta
B628+0,642 Mile H. Int. Routs 628, King Williem Courty, to the low bidder,
The Howard-lLever Company, Blebwomd, Ve., at the bid of §31,(02,5§, that
1k additiona) be set axide bo cover the oowt of engineering and additiongl
work and $R75.00 for work by State Forcems, making » tetal of approximately
$54, 400,00 chargesbls 4o a project, to be Linanoed with $17,350,00
State snd $17,050,00 Federal Punde; the i34,400,000 requEired to be
provided in the 1859-60 Matched Secondary Federsl Aid Funds to the
County. Motion carried,

foved by Mr, Rawla, wsecandod by Mr.Solater, thaf the {tesismon
oonfire awrd of coptract on blde recelved Tecembar 17h for the
ocmatruction of Project 0688-005-101-01,01, Route BEG, 0,902 Mlle N.W,
Int, Rowte 20-1,704 Hilew B W, Inob, Route 29, inberst Coumty, to the low
tddey, Steels Construction Corparation, Rowtburg, Va., &t the bid of
$46,786.55, thet 105 additional oe set aslde to cover tha coat of
engiveering xxl sdditional work and $5350.00 for work hy Steke Forces,
waking a total of cximately $51,750,00 ohargeatds %0 this project

to be fingncad ut?gs,om.m State and $25,700,00 Fadaral Punds,

Mobion oerried,



Moved by Mr. Rawls, seconded by Mr.Sclater,that the GComdssion
confire eward of contract on hids received Jovesber 19th for the
cowtructlon of Project 0480.075-007, Route 460, Int. Route S07.Prinee
Edward-liottoway County Line, Prinos Edvard County, to the low hidder,

W, W, Tuok - Bom, Wirgtline, Ve. AND Adsms Construchlon Company, Roancke,
Va., at the bid of $375,800,11, that 1(X sdditicnal ba pet aside ta
cover the oost of enginesring and sddtitlonal work, $651,20 for Right of
Woy, and §1,832,00 for work by Stats Foroes, making a sotel of approxi-~
mately £499,R50.00 {including $88,300,00 RA) ohsrgeable to this project;
1o ba finanoed with §249,950,00 Stata md 249,3500,00 Fadaral Funds; the
additional $115,500,00 required to be provided for from Lynshburg Diatrict
Constroction Reserve Funds, Motion carried,

Moved by Mr. Bawls, assoondsd by Mr,Sclater,that the Cosmdasieom
ecnfirn award of contract on bids received Novembar 19th for the
construction of Projech DTR1-017-016, Routa 721, Bridge Over New Riwer
Hear Diwons Ferry, Garroll County, to the low tldder, Troitino & Brown,
Ino., Asheville, N, 0., at the bid of $86,501.85 ard that 106 additlonad
be sst aslde to cover the cost of engineering and additieonsl
nuking & total of appreximately §108,450,00 chargesble to this projeot;
to be finsnced with State Punds; the §108,450.00 required to be provided
for as follows: §94,850,00 to be financed from Roteting Rridgs Fyndss
§15,800.00 to be provided for in Oarroll County's Hegular Secondary
Budget Funds for the Fiscal years of 1950.80, 1960-51, end 1961-82.

Moved iy Mr, Rewle, aecénied by Mr,Sclater,that the Cosmission
soafirm REJECTION of all tids recaived on Noveober 15th for ths
tonstrustion of Project 0066-(R9~101,0-1; 0088-076.101,0.1, Route 88,
Int. m“tﬂﬁ 29 and 21 E. of ﬂlinﬂilln-ﬂ.iﬂl lﬂ.'ll H& aof Iﬂh- thﬂl -4
and 211 W, of Centrevillae, Fairfax and Prince william Countias, the low
bld being 24.2f over estingte, and Tesdvertiss. Motion carried,

Hoved by Mr, Buwls, smoonded by Mr. Bolater, that the Dommisaion
confirn ewsrd of comtrast om bids received December B8th Zor the constrnoe
ton of Project 0088-020-101,6-1; 00O6-078-101,0+1; Contrant Mo, 1;

FEate E'E, m. Rentes 29 and 211 E. of Oalnsvilles0. 591 Mle H. of Int,
Boutes 29 and R11 W, of Centreville, Fairfax and Priace W5lliam Countiens;
to the low bidder," Robart ¥, Msin Company, Salem, Ta,, &t the ALTERNATE
BID of ¥1,B40,0607.%9, ithei 1Cf additisnal be aat asids to cover tha coat
of angineering and additionml wark, 41,210.00 for RMight of Way and
$9,174.00 for work by State Foroes, meklng a total of approximstaly
$4,829,200.00 (Ingluding $2,504,050,00 R/W, saoh as demolitiom, ste,}
oliargeghls to this projeci; to be finsoced with $471,200,00 State and
$4, 168,000,000 Padersl Funda, Motion carried,



Moved by My, Rawle, secondsd by HMr. Sclater,that the Comsissisn
confirtn zwerd of comitract on bids recslved Decesier 17th for the
conatroction of Project 0045-008-015-016 {(0ld 1504-15~18), Route 645,
£.178 Mile B, Flat Creek-0,50) Mils W. Flat Creek, imelia County, %o ihe
low b:ldd&r. “. W, Hﬂ'dﬂ, M‘t’ ?‘I’ at the dd of ﬁﬂ,ﬁﬂl-lﬁ. that
18 additicnal be sot aslde to cover the coat of angizesring and
additionyl work and $775.00 for work by State Forces, making & total of
spproxinately §66,800,00 chargesble o this project; to be Ploanced with
$83,650,00 State and §52,750,00 Faderal Funds; additional $25,144.00
required to be provided in the 1955-80 Matched Secondary Foderal Aid
Funds to the County. Notlan carried,

Moved by Mr. Rewla, peocndad by Mr. Solater,that the Commimsion
confirm ausrd of comirsst on blde recalved Deceaber 17th for the
construction of Project JOBY-005.087) 0S07-00E-004; O407-102-070=0700%
07107101, Rowbs Bl and 407, 0.545 Mile 5, NOL Cliy of Bristol {Int.
Spargeon Lane)-0,908 Mils ¥, SCL Bristol AKD 5,729 Milax B, Tenp. State
Line=4,972 Miles B, Tem. State Line, Washingiin County and City of
Brietol, to the low bidder, R, G, Pape Censtrustion Company, Briatol, Va,,
af the bid of §B17,855,00, that 108 sdditional be set amide to cover the
gost of engineoring and sdditional work, $65,00 for Right of Way and
$10,954.00 for work by State Forvsa, making a total of spproxins
$1,076,560,00 (inolnding $168,150,00 Grban R/MW) chargeabls to tiiw

Jeat; to ba finanoed with 5 380,00 State, $850,100,00 Fedargl apd
74,500,00 Glty of Bristol Puds; additiona] $981,860,60 requlred to be
provided in 1959-60 Interstate Allocation. Motion caxried.

Moved by Mr. Rawls, sscopded by Ssmator Nalson, that WHEREAS,
wirdsr awthority of Section 35-115,§ of fhe Code of Virginia, 1950, as
sdefded, request s made by the Oty of Norfelk for paypent st the bass
Tte of {500 par mile anvuslly s sdiftional etrests meeting the requirsd

stapdayde) now, afare, be it resolved, that quartsrly psysepts oF the
has -mn'ar:ﬁuﬁ;mqtﬁ nut;uyhu made to the City of Nopehly ob
lﬂﬂ_ I tiqnal wtrnt{ ‘totaling 35,7 miles, sffective beglming the meeond
qparter, Ootober'l, 1988, Mokicn carried,

Hoved by Mp, fawls, segonded by Sentor Hplwom, that WHEREAS,
nnder authority 0f Seotion 38-1)8,.% of the 'Gode of Wivgirda, 1950, as
suondad, request e made by theToun of Marlem fof pajment ab the bese
rate of 4500 pép wile armually op additiogal strewts meaping the required
siandarde; now; thersfore, be it resclved, that :unﬂ:r’l? payhanta at,

i ha Town
ming

o

the base rate of 3300 par mily sanuslly be pada of Marion on
additional strests totaling 0,88 mily, e:';q:ﬂﬂ “Dagrtr the third
quartar, Jurmary 1, 1959, t0 a:total approvad wilesgs of 13.58 miles,
Motion carried, .



_ Noved by ¥r, ascended by Senator Relson, that, WHEREAS,
wmder anthority of Sectiom B5-118.2 of the Code of Virginis, 1950, an
sended, request is made by Town of Pulaaki for payment &t the baze rate
of BD0 per mile amrmally on additiconal strecta Deaking the requirsd
atandgrds; now, thersfore, tw it resolved, that quarterly paymsats for
naintecance st the base rate of 300 par mlle mnmuaily b mads o the
Town of Pulankl on streets previcusly 1h the Seoondary System, tolaling
5.18 miles, wffsgptivae beginning the first quarter, July 1, 1858 also
other sbreets toteling 1.08 miles, effective beglaning tha sscand guarter,
October 1, 1968, to a total approved wmileages of 55,08 milss. Motlon
carrisd,

Nowved by Mr., Railas, sevonded by Sengtor Melson, thet W8EHRaS,
under authoriiy of Sectlon B¥-113.2 of the Code of Virginia, 1950, an
amittided, request is made by the Toum of Homth Boston for payment at the
base rate of 500 per mils amually on sn edditional street meoting the
Tequired stardards; now, thersfore, be it rasolwd, that 1y
payneata at the base rate of S300 per mils anmoally be made to the Town
of Soutk Boaton ot 0,17 mile of Haaking Street detwoen Marshal Avennue
and Btanley Court, sffective baginning the third quarter, Jaguery 1, 1959,
to a total approved milesge of 17,65 niles. Notion cerried,

Moved Ly Mr, Rawls, seconded by Senshor Nelson, that WHEREAS,
wder anthority of Seotion 38.113.2 of the Code of Virginmis, 1950, aa
amended, request 1y made by the Town of Froot Roval far payment at the
baps rate of {500 per mlle amually o additional streets nesting the
required standards; now, tharefore, be it resclwed, $that auarterly
payments at the base rate of 800 per mile smually be mada to the Town
Fromt Royel cn additional atrests totaling 1,309 miles, affective
bogirming the third quarter, Jamary 1, 1959, to & total approved trileage
of R7.4R wiles. Motion omrried,

WHEREAS, the Interstate apur fvom Interstete Route 81 into the
Gity of Eristel terminates at Eoyoa Street, 0.122 mile sowth of the 3.C.5L.
of Briztol, and WREREAS, the recobgtroction of Commotwealth iverms from
Keyaa Streat to Boclid Averue 1s precently proposed, with fusure widering
%o Gtate Strest, under the Federaleiid Urban Program, amd WHERBAS, the
improvemant by oonstruction from the ¥.C.L. of the ity of Briatol to
State Shreet was duly presemted at a public hesring held on dpril 23, 1268
and in the State Bighuway Commlaslon weeting of May 14-18, 1858,
My ors; be 1t reaclved, that ay provided under Ssction 35-118 of
the 3950 Code of Wirginie, s primary rouvta sxtension be established from
the end of the Interstple gour, 0.152 Mile south of the H.C.L. of Eristel
along Commommalth A bp Shate Strest {Routes 58 and £21), a langth
of 1y 3.2 milos, apd be tempararily designated as State Route
407, with the under 8 thet the 94,000 per mile base paymeot to the
City shall not bacome effec nﬁpg],tha lmprovemsnt under proposed
Projeot Q4OT-1R-071, from Kagey Stres} to Bpypgeoc Lane, has been
oomg)etad,

8



Movad by Mr, Belatar, secondad by Nr. Rawls, that WHEREAS, the
Mty of Worfolk has requested the construstion of a project along 2
and 27th Shresta for cne-wiy cperation comeacting with Lafaystte Doulsvard
batween Primary Route 337 {Hampton Boulevard) and Primary Routo 168
{Tidewater Drive) in the City of Norfolk, end WHEREAS, the Hurem: of
Pubjic Roude hag approved a new Federal~sid prisary route axrtension of
widoh this section would be a part and eligible for the application
of Federal-&id Urben Funds? new, thersfers, be 1t resclved, that under
suthority of Section 53-118 of the 1980 Code of Virginia, Route 247, in
the Clty of Norfolk, be sstablishad along 28th and 27th Streets and
Lafayetits Boulevard, a8 & primery somnectlion between Primary Route 337
(Hupkon Bouleverd) and Primary Route 160 {Tidewatsr Drive), a distance
of epproximately 2.4 miles, with the understanding that the $4,000 per
nils poyowot 10 the Olty shall not become affsctive until the imgrovesent
under propowsd Projest OR47-128-101 on 26tk snd 27th Skreeta has bewn
conplated. Motlon ocarried,

Koved by Mr. Flythe, seconded by Kr, Bawls, that the Road and
Bridge Spacitlostions, a»s revieed, smended and published in tha revised
edition, dated April 1, 1958, and Errata No. 1 centained therein, ba
harsby adopted as the speciflcations for the gowarming and adminigtration
of all contrents on conptructico projscts sdvertised on and after
Jaowary 1, 1969, on behalfl of the Virginia Department of Highwayw, such
Speoifications superseding the Road and Bridge Specificatlons dated
Arpil 1, 1864, Movion carried,

Moved by Senator Nelecm, seconded by Mr, Carper, that the
Compissdon confixm ita letter ballet wctlon as follows: WREEREAS, ia
accordancy with the provisions of Sevtion 116{c) of the Fedaral Ald
Fighway ict of 19568, a PUBLIC HIARING was held in the Orange County High
Behood ut Orangs, Yirgins, on Novembsr 18, 1958, concerming the proposed
construction of noute 20 from Interssction Route BOO nexr Nasons to
Intersection Ropte 805 West Locust Grove in Orange County, State Project
O0R0-068, and Wheress, proper notice was given in sdvance end all thome
presant. wers glven a full opporturdty to wipreas thelr opinions and
recommercutions for or againat the construntion as plasned, thelr
shatements belng duly recorded, snd WILNEAY, the soonomic effectsof the
lotgtion and the aod improvements have been axanined and given
propar oonxk and this svidencs, alopg with al] other, has bean
carefully raviewsd, now, thereforse, be it resolved, that the construntiom
nfthi.upmjibuWinmmﬂumuﬂththnplm.npmmm
presented by Engineering Divisicn of the Dspartsent of Highways
Iine 1. Motlon carried, '



Mowed by Nr. Rawls, oeconded by Nr. Omyper, that WHERFAS,
uWﬂgmmhmﬁnﬂmMu of the Faderal Aid
Hghsuy Aot of 1958, a PUBLIQ HEARTNG was held in the Bed Osk Cawnmity
Canter, 1.2 Milss South of Barvws Junchtion in Charletie County, on
November 6, 1958, comperning the proposed conatructlon of Route 15 from
4,545 miles North of the Mecklanburg County Line to 0,488 milas Horth
of the intersection of Rette47 and 350 at Barpés Jungidlew in Charlobis
County, State Project OLE-019-10),C-2, Fedaral Froject

racorded, and WHEREAS, the soonomic affscts of the losation and the
proposed isprovenants have beer scswdined and given w considerstion
and this svidence, along with all other, has besn car raviawed,
now, therelore, be it resokvad, that thg conestruction of this project be
approved An accordence with the plans aa prapoped and presemted by the
Englneering Mviaion of the Departasat of Highways. Motion carrisd.

N'. May reviewsd the cost of the Chesapeaks snd Westerm Rellway

Canpany' s brridge over their tracks on Zoute 737 in Boakingham Uouaty, for
maintenence and it was moved by Mr. Revls, secondsd by Mr. Chimn, that
WHEHEAS, during the construciion of the Chesapssks Western Bailroad between
Duyton and Bridgewster, in ishby Distriod of Rockingham County, ths rail-
rosd crossed an axi .road at a point where 1t was not possibls to uase
4 grede crossing; and WHPREAS, an August 14, 1895, a grovp of citisens
appeared before ihe Board of sors of Rockingham County and '
requestad that o idge be ¢ ted over the raillroad at this point;
and WEHEREAS, &t the request of the Road Board of Ashby Pistriat, the
Foassposks Weeiorn Railrosd dld constroct a bridge of a welght limit
sdaquate for e pericd (i.e., five tona) and has melntained cams as suoh
contimously sinoe that time; and WHEREAS, the State Highuey Gommisslon
Hﬂrdﬂaﬂdtﬁntﬂ:r&diﬂnmmm&ﬁnﬂfﬁmﬂﬂ
Roolcnghan County on July 1, 1982, the road now being designated ag Routs
E“?%h:nd mzmgs,ﬁ}:; an effort to -u;-:daduthl:r .t'iu“ the treffle nesds

areq, the Highwey Department reguest Obasapesks Westorn
Rallroad the recomsirection of the beidg
Limits more in kesping with the present needs (i.e., i
w,mwmmmm ad with this request
and reconstructed the bridge of sound crecsched re ¥iich 1a sxpected

:
3
:
:
£

thereby
mmmwmmwuwmu«; A WHEREAS
tho Chevapeake Western Bxilroad is willing to grant agd vest in the
m&ammwamm.mmumym-
of way for, ad ail ownershis in, the afors-mentioned riructure; now,

y b it resclved, that the Departaent of Mgways does hereby
accept the resvonsibi]ity for the mintenance and reconstruniicn of the
h%wmummanMMi?ﬁ?,mm,
Approximately 200 faet south of Route 257, therdy relieving the
mmm of futurs respomsibilities for tids atrusturs, Motdom



Moved by Mr, C r, secomded by Mr. Ravwls, that WHERRAS, in
comneotion with Routes 28/211, Projsct 370-D, in Prince Williss and
Famquier Comtlies, the Comporweslth 13 the ownar of cartsin lands wiah
ware once a part of the old Faoquisr-Alaxandria Twropike and which
exbrace the old Stcpe Hridge ovar Bull Rur, and the lands lying batwean
the Tunrpike and the present north vight of way lins of mid Route 20/M1),
which lande bave great historical valne in commaction with the batilaa
witlch took place in this arem during the War Between the States] ani,
WHEREAS, the Urdted States Hetlonal Park Service has requested that tha
aforasa’d lends be tranaferred and conweyed to thes in ordar that thay
ney be developed further as a part of the Bableoal Batbtisfield Parks
aved, WHEARAS, the United States Natlonal Park Ssrvioe 13 the owner of
Qartein other lands on whilch are loceted portdona of Foute 2354, Projects
1250-0 and 1250-D, whith the Park Sarvioe is willing %o tranafer and
oxnhaige with the Commomwaglth for the aforssaid laws st Bull Avm,
together with certaln other parcels of land on which other portions of
highwaya are located; and, WHEREAS, the ssveral areaz proposed to be
sxchynged have approximately squal values; and WHLERRAS, the Shate Highwey
Comiasicrer has cartified in writing that the snid lands at Bull Bun
do pot constitnbe a section of the pnblio rowl end are demmed no longer
nesessayy for the uses of the State Highway System; now, tharefore, in
socordance with the provisions of Seokion 55-76,8 of the 1950 Code of
Virvginle, ez smended, the exchange of the aforesaid lands at Bull Run for
other lands now owned by the United Sigbes Haticoal Park Service is herebhy
approved and the State Highway Commdamlonar 1a authorized to axeocute a

Hoved by Mr. Rawls, seconded by Mr. Barrow, thab WHEREAS, the
Comorrewzlth holds tlitle to certain limdas in comeotlon with the
consiraction af' the Malfs Flight Strip, Highway Project 1dl0-i, in
Accomack Courty) and WHERRAS, ab a mesting of the State Highway Comed ssicn
on August 4, i3G5, a msclntion was sdopted sutboriging oonveyapoe af the
sxid lands appurtenant to the helfg Flight Strip to the United Siatos of
Avarics for use by the Depariment of the Wavyy smd, WHIREMS, the sotdon
anthorined by the sald resclytlen has nsver heen teken becaure of cortain
techricalities connected with the use of the land hy the Navy; end,
WHEREA3, the Unlted Stetes Burean of Pubiic Roads ham now conveyed to the
Bowrd of Supstrisors of Accomack County those tracta or parcels
to the meid Melfa Flight Strip to which tdtls stood in the name the
Undted Statas and has concuwrred in the sonveyanns 4o the mald Boaxd of

20ra by the Conmomwealth of the reamalnder of the landa eppurtenant
to sald Flight Strip to which title stands in the pname of the Qommonweglth
by letter from E, W, Armstrong, District Englower, wmder date of
November 26, 1358; and, WHEREAS, the axid Board of Suparvisors by
reasplution at its lutiw ot October 2, 1358 requestsd copveyance to LY
of the wald Flight Btrip and mdertcok to meintmp s=id Flight Strip;
aod, WHEREAS, the State Highwey Commiasicnay has cartified in writing
that the sai lagia sgourtenant to aaid Flight Strip to wideh title
stantls in the nawe of the Comncowsalth do not conatitute & ssction of the



pudlio roead and ara deswd no longar necassary Ior the ussa of the
Stats Higiway System; now, tharafors, no sotion having been taken
parauant to tha sald resapglvtion sdopted st the mesting on August 4,
the agld rasel i# hersby rescinded; and in ancordance with the
provisiony of § 55-76,8 of the 1950 (ods of Virgimia as smemded, 4w
am-dﬂnnﬂdl;:l.:rﬂnanthmlddmm&ﬂph
Board of Suparvisors of County ia hareby lese and
mﬁﬁthﬂdlﬂuumhnmm uses of any
sxlpting in the Sedondaory State Righway Syetamy wnd the State
Bighwey Conmisxlonar 13 avthorized to exscuts a dasd ]
socorddingly. Motion carried,

Mr

;F
i
;%
il
g'-'?
il
3
EE

Higlaay Commlssion that the porticn of the said former rellroad right of
way whick 1iea within the lixitp of thelr property will be guitelained 4o
them; WHEREAS, the State Highway Comxissiones hay cartifled in
writdng that the sald portion of former railroad right of way doss not
sonstitute o section of the public road and iw deemed no longm necessary
far the ussa of tha 8tx cordanc

|
§
§

of way to the
sald Jasper L. Mer-lnger, Jr. and dlice G, Parsinger iw herely approwed,
and the State Righway Comsisslonor im sutborised o exsoute a deed of
guliclaim sceordingly, Iu'l'.i.u: oarrind,

Moved by Ssnator Welson, setonded by Mr. Rawla, that, WHEREAS,
in coroection with Route 11, Profeot SE4-MIR in Dweosndosh County, the
Comnorémealth atquived all of a cartaln tract of land from J. P, RKagey,

gdﬂmmumulﬁ 'y office of the aald



Moved by Mr, Rawls, secondsd by Mr. Barvew, that, WHEREAS,
in commeetion with Ronte 162, Projest €99-i58, in York County, the
Comorwealth aoquired owrtsin lands from O, T. Breoks and ¢. G. Hall
by deed recorded in the office of the Jisrk of the Circoit Court of
sald Comty in Dead Bock 52, Page 534; and, WHEREAS, the right of way ao
mguired jo of & gremter width than that obtuining elsewhers along this
section of Route 182: and y the owmer of the adjoining property
has requested that a on of the extra width of the }end #c aoquired ba
conveyed to him, and has offersd a oonsideretion For sams desmed to be
adequste; and, WHEREAS, the State Eighway Commlasiomer has cerddfied in
writing that this parcel of land does not sonstitute s sectlon of tha
publio rosd and s deessd no longer necessary for the uses of the State
Elghway Systemy now, therefors, as provided by § 55.76.8 of the 1950
Code of Virglnia, as ssended, the conveysnce for a oonwideraticn desed
adwjuate, of the sald extrs width of right of way, being land lying
bayend a line 40 feet north of and parsilel to the mrvey cssterting of
the said Roote and Projeot, to the swner or owsers of record of the Land
sdjscent thareto ia hersty approved, and the State Righway Commissioner
iummmmmldﬂﬂmﬂulnwmmw.
¥otlon carried,

Polioy « i rast

. 3 O by Mr. Barrou, that the foliowing
pellcy be adepted, as presemied to the Comsd ssion: Whars & nDew Primary
rﬁmiajnaﬂnﬂhr-mtinﬂutnﬂi,cpntnnor:ﬂtywtm
_mﬁmhmhhimlndudﬂthﬁnﬂuwﬂndmmnimﬂhm,
udthuuinﬂuﬁmﬂtlﬂnmhﬁivwmﬂmoﬂﬁnhiumlm
conaddared a3 an casential sxtension of the Primary System, sonsiderstion
Will be given to dropping such =ileage. Whan an sxisting Prizary route
artension or cosmectlon is relooated by construobiom, ganeraliy parallel
to ar smabatantially the wmame service for through traffic, the
old revte should be dropped the spproved aystem, MNotion carriad,

Moved by Mr, Hawlas, seccndded by Mr. Darrow, that, as provided
undar Bection 83.78.8 of the Code of Virginia of 1960, . aa amended,
Hnﬁmlﬂthtuldhuﬂmufﬂmtlﬂinﬂumﬂwnﬁ'hlmmh
the extent of siteration, 0.40 nile as shown in blon on plat dated
Septenber 11, 1858, Projsct 2OH0-DR-D8, Motion sarriad, '

Movad by Mr, Rawls, secopded by Mr. Rarrow, that, as provided
wnder Section 35-76.5 of the Uode of Virglnie of 1950, as smended,
Swotion # of the old location of Houte 556 (formerly Routs 181) in
Humiuuﬁmtrhﬂﬁmdimluﬂuﬂuoh”umadudm
RPLP Radlroad, 0.0 Mile as shown in bluw oz plat dated Cotober 22, N

Route 556 (formerly Boute 181) being no longer mecssoery £or uses of the
Btate Highwuy Sywtes be discontiooed e much, 0.2% wile
yalloew on plat and projeot refarred to, Motion carried,

E



Noved by Mr. Rawls, seoonded by Mr. Barrow, that, as provided
wmder Section 85-£7 of the Codm of Virglmis of _
following meotion of old loowtion of Route 580 in Awelia Couniy be
tranoferrod from the Primery System 1o the Secondary System of Righwayw:
Seotdon 2, 1 0.55 mile ss showm in refl on plat dated June '
Project £504.00; That as provided under Seetlon 55-M,8 of the Cods of

on

ander Articls 2, Bection 38=141 of the Code of Virginla of 1950, as
amended, Sectiona 4 sand 5 o mumm-mma.muh:&mm
pro)

¥

Hoved by Mr, Rawls,
under Section $5-76,5 of the of

Sections 1 and R of the 211 in Bappshmnock County
be abundoped to the extent of alteration, a total of 0.49 wmila s shown
in blus oo plat deted Deosmber 12, 1567, Project 1778.05. MNotlon amrrded,

Hoved Ly ¥r, Hxwls, seconded by Mr, Barrow, that, az provided
undar Section 58-27 of the Code of Virginia of 1960, am smanded, tha
follarg Sections of old Llecation of Houte 17 in Fauguier County be
transfarred from the Primary Systea to the Seaondary System of Riginmays:
Sections 2, 3, 68 and 7B totaling O.34 xils as shown in red on plat
dated Auguet 26, 1857, Project 2050-10-15-14: That as providsd undsr
Sectlion 33-76,1 of the Code of Virginia of 1850, as smanded, Ssction 7 of
old lecstion of Boute 17 beding no longer necezeary for usea of the State
Highway Systen be discoptinued sas such, 0,22 mile a8 ahosm in yellow om
the plat and project referred to; Further, that as providsd mdsr Sactlon
§83=-76.5 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, ag amended, Sections 1, 4, 5.
BA, TA, B and 8 of 0ld location of Route 17 be abandomed to the sxtent
of the glteration, 1.07 miles aw shown in blue on the plat mnd project
rafarred to0, Moticn carried,

:
5
;
A
:



resolved, that the foXlewing

Sepondary Systam as

the Qommigsion, did poat netioes -
be 1%

e ceounties to asomrtaln whathar or ot

in the respicti
| of Virginis of 1850, ws ameuded)

0id loosation of Route 612, Project

8ta, 829450

s soconded By Nr. Sclater, that, WHEHEAS,

. ohs the variows Boards of Buparvisars have
-diportitimuanes of certain roads in the Secondwry System, ad whirsas

th# Rexidsot

ssiting

o paris o S

» diwcontinued, the proposed dlscontinuvanoss pesting

o valid opposition; now,

roads he di.ll.'mlal;lm

*ii-tiinlm

SQ00 .,.0 e

locping northerly to Sta,
844, Froject 1588-20:
northeant to Sta. 110650

Bﬂf looation of Routs
Bta. 212440

T

nertheast to Intersectian of Route 8OC 0,08

i m 3908388 4 muwa ]
il gl
T Ha e
inkilightt ik
- ..m um m.pum i ..m_wm..m.nmm
Wmm mwhmm i mMmmmmm
Mmzm“m it 13 s
i) s,
ety el
bjiigdhit; Emiw“
E mm mmmmwm mwm M wmum
il



Sy o
BEq commont on the use of the Stata cned

automobiles, suggesiing that those gsed by tha parscgiel of the Highwey
Department be distinguished in soma way from those ussd by other State
MWM- ¥r, Rmilp suggested that suoch cara be mariced

Mr. Barrow was interested in problems of the Towtt of
Laonrenceville az indicated by its resclution sdopted recently,

3
i

of the ligivays 1n the Bristol Distrist. DMacussion revaaled that
authority ls vested 1n the Resident Englnesrs bo post algns oovering the
infringesnt and to protect the highway right of vay.

Hr. Bawls i intevessed in the completion dats of zpproaches
ot the Huwpton alde of the Hempton Roeds Bridge-funrel projent. He wan
siviaed 1t would be late 1960,

Nr, Flythe 1s interestad in the possibility of Wringing
Secondery roads up to weight standards so that industry now being eerved
could gat onb on the highways; and the Chdef Engineer was requested to
explare the posribility of satting up a fund cosparabls 1o thegt for roads
to new lnduatriea, :

Tha fipanciel problems of bha Department were fully end
thoraogghly discusaed, the need for additional funds bedng
poosibdlify of an Extra Sesmion of the Osnsral Assenbly at which tims the
reguest may be wade for an additionsl gas tax, The Cowmlesion detersined
the only alternativy is to mllocats the avallable funda as provided by
statute to the Secondary Systam, to pee
dlatribute to construction projects in the «ight copstruction daotriets

wyiler the-reguisr forauia.:

Mr. bure gave the OJommiesion a clear and convise report on the preamt
mltuation rogarding funds,

eallad for that nurpoas,

There being ne further busineas bafore the Cosmission i was
ved by My, Revla snd swcorded By Senator Welsan that the meetlng be
ajovroed, The motion carried, The Comdssion and some of the
Popartaent! ¢ wnginesrs went, to Byram'e for lanch,

Attasted - - e g vy

oy ™



